Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors/Medium-size FK
3300
Capacitance (µF)
Rated Voltage Mark
Series identification
Mark for Lead-Free

Dia. Length Size
Code
Ripple
Current
(100 kHz)
(+105 °C)
Impedance
(100 kHz)
(+20 °C)
tan δ
(120 Hz)
(+20 °C)
Taping
(V) (µF) (mm) (mm) (mA r.m.s.) (pcs)
6.3
3300 12.5 13.5 H13 1100 0.06 0.30 EEEFK0J332AQ (9) 200
6800 16 16.5 J16 1800 0.035 0.36 EEEFK0J682AM (9) 125
10
2200 12.5 13.5 H13 1100 0.06 0.21 EEEFK1A222AQ (9) 200
4700 16 16.5 J16 1800 0.035 0.25 EEEFK1A472AM (9) 125
6800 18 16.5 K16 2060 0.033 0.29 EEEFK1A682AM (9) 125
16
1500 12.5 13.5 H13 1100 0.06 0.16 EEEFK1C152AQ (9) 200
3300 16 16.5 J16 1800 0.035 0.20 EEEFK1C332AM (9) 125
4700 18 16.5 K16 2060 0.033 0.22 EEEFK1C472AM (9) 125
25
1000 12.5 13.5 H13 1100 0.06 0.14 EEEFK1E102AQ (9) 200
1500 16 16.5 J16 1800 0.035 0.16 EEEFK1E152AM (9) 125
2200 16 16.5 J16 1800 0.035 0.16 EEEFK1E222AM (9) 125
3300 18 16.5 K16 2060 0.033 0.18 EEEFK1E332AM (9) 125
35
470 12.5 13.5 H13 1100 0.06 0.12 EEEFK1V471AQ (9) 200
680 12.5 13.5 H13 1100 0.06 0.12 EEEFK1V681AQ (9) 200
1000 16 16.5 J16 1800 0.035 0.12 EEEFK1V102AM (9) 125
1500 16 16.5 J16 1800 0.035 0.12 EEEFK1V152AM (9) 125
50
330 12.5 13.5 H13 900 0.12 0.12 EEEFK1H331AQ (10) 200
390 12.5 13.5 H13 900 0.12 0.12 EEEFK1H391AQ (10) 200
470 16 16.5 J16 1610 0.073 0.12 EEEFK1H471AM (10) 125
560 16 16.5 J16 1610 0.073 0.12 EEEFK1H561AM (10) 125
680 16 16.5 J16 1610 0.073 0.12 EEEFK1H681AM (10) 125
1000 16 16.5 J16 1610 0.073 0.12 EEEFK1H102AM (10) 125
63
150 12.5 13.5 H13 800 0.16 0.10 EEEFK1J151AQ (10) 200
220 12.5 13.5 H13 800 0.16 0.10 EEEFK1J221AQ (10) 200
470 16 16.5 J16 1410 0.082 0.10 EEEFK1J471AM (10) 125
680 18 16.5 K16 1690 0.08 0.10 EEEFK1J681AM (10) 125
80
68 12.5 13.5 H13 500 0.32 0.08 EEEFK1K680AQ (11) 200
100 12.5 13.5 H13 500 0.32 0.08 EEEFK1K101AQ (11) 200
150 12.5 13.5 H13 500 0.32 0.08 EEEFK1K151AQ (11) 200
330 16 16.5 J16 793 0.17 0.08 EEEFK1K331AM (11) 125
470 18 16.5 K16 917 0.153 0.08 EEEFK1K471AM (11) 125
100
47 12.5 13.5 H13 500 0.32 0.07 EEEFK2A470AQ (11) 200
68 12.5 13.5 H13 500 0.32 0.07 EEEFK2A680AQ (11) 200
100 16 16.5 J16 793 0.17 0.07 EEEFK2A101AM (11) 125
150 16 16.5 J16 793 0.17 0.07 EEEFK2A151AM (11) 125
220 18 16.5 K16 917 0.153 0.07 EEEFK2A221AM (11) 125
330 18 16.5 K16 917 0.153 0.07 EEEFK2A331AM (11) 125
The taping dimensions are explained on p.177 of our Catalog. Please use it as a ref er ence guide.
Refl ow Profi le(Fig-1 to Fig-11) listed on p.175 of our Catalog.
Endurance : 105 °C 5000 h
Jul. 2008

Dia. Length ✽Size
Code
Ripple
Current
(100 kHz)
(+105 °C)
Impedance
(100 kHz)
(+20 °C)
tan δ
(120 Hz)
(+20 °C)
Taping
(V) (µF) (mm) (mm) (mA r.m.s.) (pcs)
6.3
22     4 5.8 B 90 1.35 0.26 EEEFK0J220AR (5) 2000
47     4 5.8 (B) 90 1.35 0.26 EEEFKJ470UAR (5) 2000
    5 5.8 C 160 0.70 0.26 EEEFK0J470AR (5) 1000
100     5 5.8 (C) 160 0.70 0.26 EEEFKJ101UAR (5) 1000
    6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.26 EEEFK0J101AP (5) 1000
220     6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.26 EEEFK0J221AP (5) 1000
330     6.3 7.7 D8 280 0.34 0.26 EEEFKJ331XAP (5) 900
    8 6.2 E 300 0.26 0.26 EEEFK0J331AP (6) 1000
470     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.26 EEEFK0J471AP (6) 500
1000     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.26 EEEFK0J102AP (6) 500
1500   10 10.2 G 850 0.08 0.26 EEEFK0J152AP (6) 500
10
22     4 5.8 B 90 1.35 0.19 EEEFK1A220AR (5) 2000
33     4 5.8 (B) 90 1.35 0.19 EEEFKA330UAR (5) 2000
    5 5.8 C 160 0.70 0.19 EEEFK1A330AR (5) 1000
150     6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.19 EEEFK1A151AP (5) 1000
220     6.3 7.7 D8 280 0.34 0.19 EEEFKA221XAP (5) 900
    8 6.2 E 300 0.26 0.19 EEEFK1A221AP (6) 1000
330     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.19 EEEFK1A331AP (6) 500
470     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.19 EEEFK1A471AP (6) 500
680     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.19 EEEFK1A681AP (6) 500
1000   10 10.2 G 850 0.08 0.19 EEEFK1A102AP (6) 500
16
10     4 5.8 B 90 1.35 0.16 EEEFK1C100AR (5) 2000
22     4 5.8 (B) 90 1.35 0.16 EEEFKC220UAR (5) 2000
    5 5.8 C 160 0.70 0.16 EEEFK1C220AR (5) 1000
47     5 5.8 (C) 160 0.70 0.16 EEEFKC470UAR (5) 1000
    6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.16 EEEFK1C470AP (5) 1000
68     6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.16 EEEFK1C680AP (5) 1000
100     6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.16 EEEFK1C101AP (5) 1000
150     6.3 7.7 D8 280 0.34 0.16 EEEFKC151XAP (5) 900
220     6.3 7.7 D8 280 0.34 0.16 EEEFKC221XAP (5) 900
    8 6.2 E 300 0.26 0.16 EEEFK1C221AP (6) 1000
330     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.16 EEEFK1C331AP (6) 500
470     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.16 EEEFK1C471AP (6) 500
680   10 10.2 G 850 0.08 0.16 EEEFK1C681AP (6) 500
25
10     4 5.8 B 90 1.35 0.14 EEEFK1E100AR (5) 2000
22     5 5.8 C 160 0.70 0.14 EEEFK1E220AR (5) 1000
33     5 5.8 (C) 160 0.70 0.14 EEEFKE330UAR (5) 1000
    6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.14 EEEFK1E330AP (5) 1000
47     6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.14 EEEFK1E470AP (5) 1000
68     6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.14 EEEFK1E680AP (5) 1000
100     6.3 7.7 D8 280 0.34 0.14 EEEFKE101XAP (5) 900
    8 6.2 E 300 0.26 0.14 EEEFK1E101AP (6) 1000
150     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.14 EEEFK1E151AP (6) 500
220     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.14 EEEFK1E221AP (6) 500
330     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.14 EEEFK1E331AP (6) 500
470   10 10.2 G 850 0.08 0.14 EEEFK1E471AP (6) 500
35
4.7     4 5.8 B 90 1.35 0.12 EEEFK1V4R7AR (5) 2000
10     4 5.8 (B) 90 1.35 0.12 EEEFKV100UAR (5) 2000
    5 5.8 C 160 0.70 0.12 EEEFK1V100AR (5) 1000
22     5 5.8 C 160 0.70 0.12 EEEFK1V220AR (5) 1000
33     6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.12 EEEFK1V330AP (5) 1000
47     6.3 5.8 D 240 0.36 0.12 EEEFK1V470AP (5) 1000
68     6.3 7.7 D8 280 0.34 0.12 EEEFKV680XAP (5) 900
100     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.12 EEEFK1V101AP (6) 500
150     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.12 EEEFK1V151AP (6) 500
220     8 10.2 F 600 0.16 0.12 EEEFK1V221AP (6) 500
330   10 10.2 G 850 0.08 0.12 EEEFK1V331AP (6) 500
✽Size code( ):Miniaturization product
If Part number exceeds 12 digits, voltage code is abbreviated as follows; 0J�J, 1A�A, 1C�C, 1E�E, 1V�V
The taping dimensions are explained on p.177 of our Catalog.  Please use it as a ref er ence guide.
Refl ow Profi le(Fig-1 to Fig-11) listed on p.175 of our Catalog.